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SUMMARY 55,344,000.00 2,382,383.65 57,726,383.65 55,344,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,382,383.65 57,726,383.65 13,460,803.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,460,803.50 10,515,439.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,515,439.01 0.00 44,265,580.15 0.00 2,945,364.49

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 9,960,808.04 0.00 42,472,727.48 2,753,139.4855,186,675.002,203,675.0052,983,000.00 55,186,675.00 12,713,947.52 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,960,808.04 0.0052,983,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,203,675.00 12,713,947.52

Personnel Services 4,797,605.12 0.00 19,966,530.62 356,864.2625,121,000.000.0025,121,000.00 25,121,000.00 5,154,469.38 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,797,605.12 0.0025,121,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,154,469.38

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 4,415,432.98 0.00 14,934,695.82 318,871.2019,669,000.000.0019,669,000.00 19,669,000.00 4,734,304.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,415,432.98 0.0019,669,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,734,304.18

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 4,415,432.98 0.00 14,934,695.82 318,871.2019,669,000.000.0019,669,000.00 19,669,000.00 4,734,304.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,415,432.98 0.0019,669,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,734,304.18

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 19,669,000.00 0.00 19,669,000.00 19,669,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,669,000.00 4,734,304.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,415,432.984,734,304.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,415,432.98 0.00 14,934,695.82 0.00 318,871.20

Other Compensation 5010200000 307,136.36 0.00 4,572,863.64 0.004,880,000.000.004,880,000.00 4,880,000.00 307,136.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00307,136.36 0.004,880,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 307,136.36

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 221,636.36 0.00 666,363.64 0.00888,000.000.00888,000.00 888,000.00 221,636.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00221,636.36 0.00888,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 221,636.36

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 888,000.00 0.00 888,000.00 888,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 888,000.00 221,636.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,636.36221,636.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,636.36 0.00 666,363.64 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 55,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 55,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0055,500.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 55,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0030,000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.0030,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00222,000.000.00222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 222,000.00 0.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,640,000.00 0.001,640,000.000.001,640,000.00 1,640,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,640,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,640,000.00 0.00 1,640,000.00 1,640,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,640,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,640,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00185,000.000.00185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00185,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,640,000.00 0.001,640,000.000.001,640,000.00 1,640,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,640,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,640,000.00 0.00 1,640,000.00 1,640,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,640,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,640,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00185,000.000.00185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00185,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 75,035.78 0.00 408,971.16 37,993.06522,000.000.00522,000.00 522,000.00 113,028.84 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0075,035.78 0.00522,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 113,028.84

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 7,300.00 0.00 34,000.00 3,700.0045,000.000.0045,000.00 45,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,300.00 0.0045,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,300.0011,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,300.00 0.00 34,000.00 0.00 3,700.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 60,535.78 0.00 341,071.16 30,393.06432,000.000.00432,000.00 432,000.00 90,928.84 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0060,535.78 0.00432,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 90,928.84

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 432,000.00 0.00 432,000.00 432,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 432,000.00 90,928.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,535.7890,928.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,535.78 0.00 341,071.16 0.00 30,393.06

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 7,200.00 0.00 33,900.00 3,900.0045,000.000.0045,000.00 45,000.00 11,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,200.00 0.0045,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,100.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 11,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.0011,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 0.00 33,900.00 0.00 3,900.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 5,163,202.92 0.00 20,302,521.86 2,396,275.2227,862,000.000.0027,862,000.00 27,862,000.00 7,559,478.14 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,163,202.92 0.0027,862,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,559,478.14

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 329,844.50 0.00 656,347.50 29,274.001,015,466.00(182,534.00)1,198,000.00 1,015,466.00 359,118.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00329,844.50 0.001,198,000.00 0.00(182,534.00) 0.00 0.00 359,118.50

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 329,844.50 0.00 656,347.50 29,274.001,015,466.00(182,534.00)1,198,000.00 1,015,466.00 359,118.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00329,844.50 0.001,198,000.00 0.00(182,534.00) 0.00 0.00 359,118.50

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 0.00 0.00 459,760.00 29,440.00489,200.00(35,800.00)525,000.00 489,200.00 29,440.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00525,000.00 0.00(35,800.00) 0.00 0.00 29,440.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 0.00 459,760.00 29,440.00489,200.00(35,800.00)525,000.00 489,200.00 29,440.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00525,000.00 0.00(35,800.00) 0.00 0.00 29,440.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 525,000.00 (35,800.00) 489,200.00 525,000.00 (35,800.00) 0.00 0.00 489,200.00 29,440.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0029,440.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 459,760.00 0.00 29,440.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 498,418.43 0.00 2,862,988.43 1,320,484.124,681,890.98908,890.983,773,000.00 4,681,890.98 1,818,902.55 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00498,418.43 0.003,773,000.00 0.00908,890.98 0.00 0.00 1,818,902.55

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 308,045.20 0.00 1,959,910.27 928,040.753,195,996.22523,996.222,672,000.00 3,195,996.22 1,236,085.95 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00308,045.20 0.002,672,000.00 0.00523,996.22 0.00 0.00 1,236,085.95

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 2,672,000.00 523,996.22 3,195,996.22 2,672,000.00 523,996.22 0.00 0.00 3,195,996.22 1,236,085.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 308,045.201,236,085.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 308,045.20 0.00 1,959,910.27 0.00 928,040.75

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 146,693.23 0.00 0.00 263,233.12409,926.3564,926.35345,000.00 409,926.35 409,926.35 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00146,693.23 0.00345,000.00 0.0064,926.35 0.00 0.00 409,926.35

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 43,680.00 0.00 475,915.16 121,930.25641,525.4182,525.41559,000.00 641,525.41 165,610.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0043,680.00 0.00559,000.00 0.0082,525.41 0.00 0.00 165,610.25

Machinery 5020321001 5,000.00 699.20 5,699.20 5,000.00 699.20 0.00 0.00 5,699.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,699.20 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 116,000.00 48,760.25 164,760.25 116,000.00 48,760.25 0.00 0.00 164,760.25 158,760.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,680.00158,760.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,680.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 115,080.25

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 410,000.00 (47,284.04) 362,715.96 410,000.00 (47,284.04) 0.00 0.00 362,715.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 362,715.96 0.00 0.00
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Communications Equipment 5020321007 5,000.00 38,000.00 43,000.00 5,000.00 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 23,000.00 42,350.00 65,350.00 23,000.00 42,350.00 0.00 0.00 65,350.00 6,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.006,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,500.00 0.00 6,850.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 427,163.00 7,280.00434,443.00237,443.00197,000.00 434,443.00 7,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00197,000.00 0.00237,443.00 0.00 0.00 7,280.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 197,000.00 237,443.00 434,443.00 197,000.00 237,443.00 0.00 0.00 434,443.00 7,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.007,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 427,163.00 0.00 7,280.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 561,548.93 0.00 1,488,827.63 144,623.442,195,000.000.002,195,000.00 2,195,000.00 706,172.37 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00561,548.93 0.002,195,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 706,172.37

Water Expenses 5020401000 30,733.42 0.00 172,102.78 17,163.80220,000.000.00220,000.00 220,000.00 47,897.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0030,733.42 0.00220,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 47,897.22

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 530,815.51 0.00 1,316,724.85 127,459.641,975,000.000.001,975,000.00 1,975,000.00 658,275.15 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00530,815.51 0.001,975,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 658,275.15

Communication Expenses 5020500000 35,809.01 0.00 384,190.99 0.00420,000.000.00420,000.00 420,000.00 35,809.01 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0035,809.01 0.00420,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 35,809.01

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 13,895.00 0.00 286,105.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 13,895.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0013,895.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,895.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 21,914.01 0.00 98,085.99 0.00120,000.000.00120,000.00 120,000.00 21,914.01 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,914.01 0.00120,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,914.01

Mobile 5020502001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 11,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,700.0011,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,700.00 0.00 48,300.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 10,214.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,214.0110,214.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,214.01 0.00 49,785.99 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 19,400.00 0.00 96,600.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 19,400.00 0.00 96,600.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

General Services 5021200000 2,108,801.30 0.00 8,880,103.44 453,029.2611,441,934.00(866,066.00)12,308,000.00 11,441,934.00 2,561,830.56 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,108,801.30 0.0012,308,000.00 0.00(866,066.00) 0.00 0.00 2,561,830.56

Janitorial Services 5021202000 97,871.13 0.00 910,128.87 0.001,008,000.000.001,008,000.00 1,008,000.00 97,871.13 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0097,871.13 0.001,008,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 97,871.13

Security Services 5021203000 191,627.35 0.00 2,408,372.65 0.002,600,000.00(720,000.00)3,320,000.00 2,600,000.00 191,627.35 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00191,627.35 0.003,320,000.00 0.00(720,000.00) 0.00 0.00 191,627.35

Other General Services 5021299000 1,819,302.82 0.00 5,561,601.92 453,029.267,833,934.00(146,066.00)7,980,000.00 7,833,934.00 2,272,332.08 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,819,302.82 0.007,980,000.00 0.00(146,066.00) 0.00 0.00 2,272,332.08

Other General Services 5021299099 7,980,000.00 (146,066.00) 7,833,934.00 7,980,000.00 (146,066.00) 0.00 0.00 7,833,934.00 2,272,332.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,819,302.822,272,332.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,819,302.82 0.00 5,561,601.92 0.00 453,029.26

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 0.00 0.00 481,787.00 89,211.40570,998.4040,998.40530,000.00 570,998.40 89,211.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00530,000.00 0.0040,998.40 0.00 0.00 89,211.40

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 0.00 0.00 131,787.00 89,211.40220,998.4040,998.40180,000.00 220,998.40 89,211.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00180,000.00 0.0040,998.40 0.00 0.00 89,211.40

Machinery 5021305001 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 50,000.00 30,998.40 80,998.40 50,000.00 30,998.40 0.00 0.00 80,998.40 80,998.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0080,998.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,998.40

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,213.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.008,213.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,787.00 0.00 8,213.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 66,108.26 0.00 106,902.36 0.00173,010.62(35,989.38)209,000.00 173,010.62 66,108.26 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0066,108.26 0.00209,000.00 0.00(35,989.38) 0.00 0.00 66,108.26

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 4,220.00 0.00 10,780.00 0.0015,000.000.0015,000.00 15,000.00 4,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,220.00 0.0015,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,220.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 4,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,220.004,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,220.00 0.00 10,780.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 50,010.62 0.00 0.00 0.0050,010.62(35,989.38)86,000.00 50,010.62 50,010.62 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0050,010.62 0.0086,000.00 0.00(35,989.38) 0.00 0.00 50,010.62

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 11,877.64 0.00 96,122.36 0.00108,000.000.00108,000.00 108,000.00 11,877.64 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,877.64 0.00108,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,877.64

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 1,543,272.49 0.00 4,885,014.51 330,213.006,758,500.00170,500.006,588,000.00 6,758,500.00 1,873,485.49 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,543,272.49 0.006,588,000.00 0.00170,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,873,485.49

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 136,905.49 0.00 146,194.51 48,900.00332,000.00164,000.00168,000.00 332,000.00 185,805.49 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00136,905.49 0.00168,000.00 0.00164,000.00 0.00 0.00 185,805.49

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 1,405,800.00 0.00 4,703,400.00 280,800.006,390,000.000.006,390,000.00 6,390,000.00 1,686,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,405,800.00 0.006,390,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,686,600.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 6,090,000.00 0.00 6,090,000.00 6,090,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,090,000.00 1,473,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,350,800.001,473,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,350,800.00 0.00 4,616,700.00 0.00 122,500.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 213,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00213,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 86,700.00 0.00 158,300.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 567.00 0.00 25,420.00 513.0026,500.006,500.0020,000.00 26,500.00 1,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00567.00 0.0020,000.00 0.006,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,080.00

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription
Expenses

5029907004 0.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 1,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 567.001,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 567.00 0.00 5,420.00 0.00 513.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Outlays 0.00 0.00 2,203,675.00 0.002,203,675.002,203,675.000.00 2,203,675.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,203,675.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 0.00 0.00 2,203,675.00 0.002,203,675.002,203,675.000.00 2,203,675.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,203,675.00 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 0.00 2,203,675.00 0.002,203,675.002,203,675.000.00 2,203,675.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,203,675.00 0.00

Machinery 5060405001 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5060405003 0.00 1,703,675.00 1,703,675.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,703,675.00 1,703,675.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,703,675.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,361,000.00 0.00 2,361,000.00 2,361,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,361,000.00 568,147.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 568,147.33 375,922.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 375,922.32 0.00 1,792,852.67 0.00 192,225.01

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,361,000.00 0.00 2,361,000.00 2,361,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,361,000.00 568,147.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 568,147.33 375,922.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 375,922.32 0.00 1,792,852.67 0.00 192,225.01
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Professional Regulation Commission

Regional Office - XI

16 008 0300011

01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:

:

:

:

:

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 178,708.65 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 178,708.65 178,708.65 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 178,708.65 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 178,708.65 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 178,708.65 178,708.65 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 178,708.65 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 178,708.65 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 178,708.65 178,708.65 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 178,708.65 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.00178,708.65178,708.650.00 178,708.65 178,708.65 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00178,708.65 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 178,708.65 178,708.65

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 178,708.65 178,708.65 0.00 178,708.650.00 0.00 178,708.65 0.000.00 0.00178,708.65 0.00178,708.65 0.00178,708.65 0.00178,708.65 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 55,344,000.00 2,382,383.65 57,726,383.65 55,344,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,382,383.65 57,726,383.65 13,460,803.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,460,803.50 10,515,439.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,515,439.01 0.00 44,265,580.15 0.00 2,945,364.49
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